Блоки управления системами
продувки и наддува типа X, Ex
pxb серии 6000 и аксессуары
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

6
6000 Control SystemType X and Ex pxb purge and pressurization control unit
Type Code
6 0 0 0 - D V - S 2 - U N - W H - A C
Voltage requirement
AC 100 - 250 VAC
DC 20 - 30 VDC
Connection style
WH with stainless steel housing
CK component kit
XD with Ex de coupling
Valve type
DV digital solonoid valve
NV no valve
6000 Series intrinsically safe
termination board
6000-ISB-01
< Interface for field connection back to EPCU
< DIN rail mounting
< Easy termination of connections
< Removable terminal on EPCU side

Optional wire harness 6000-CBLA-ISB-* (not included)
Connection
Type Code
6 0 0 0 – I S B – 0 1
ISB Intrinsically safe termination board
I.S. Termination board connectorEPCU I.S. connector
BKBK I.S.PWR 1I.S.PWR 1
OROR I.S.PWR 2I.S.PWR 2
GNGN I.S.PWR 3I.S.PWR 3
WTWT GNDGND
RD/WTRD/WT In GNDIn GND
BK/WTBK/WT In 1In 1
BL/WTBL/WT In 2In 2
GN/WTGN/WT In 3In 3
OR/BKOR/BK In 4In 4
BLBL Com BCom B
RDRD Com ACom A
WT/BKWT/BK Val +Val +
RD/BKRD/BK Val -Val -
NPT to metric coupler
6000-COUPLER-3/4 -M25
< Converts 3/4" NPT male thread to M25 female thread
< Exd, Exe fittings
< Easy to add on any certified cable gland
Function
The 6000-COUPLER, female to female adapter, is designed to convert the 3/4'' NPT male power conduit of the purge 6000 Series control unit to a
female metric size thread so that standard certified cable glands can be used.
Dimensions
4032
M25
3/4" NPT
Technical Data
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature -60 ... 200 °C (-76 ... 392 °F)
Mechanical specifications
Degree of protection IP64
Material brass, nickel-plated
Dimensions 40 mm long x 32 mm across the flats
Data for application in connection with hazardous areas
EC-Type Examination Certificate Sira 10ATEX1225X
Sira 00ATEX1073U
IECEx SIR 09.084U
GOST TC C-GB.06.B00105
INMETRO NCC 12.0764U
Group, category, type of protection Exd I&Ic / Exe I&I / Ex tD A21
Re

3
EPV-6000-**6000 Series Vent
Type Code
E P V - 6 0 0 0 - A A - 0 1
Configuration
01 standard configuration
02 standard configuration, 2nd vent
03 low leakage rate for pressurization/low flow
04 low leakage rate for pressurization/low flow, 2nd vent
05 very low leakage rate for pressurization/low flow
06 very low leakage rate for pressurization/low flow, 2nd vent
Body type
AA anodized aluminum body and cap
SS anodized aluminum body and 316L stainless steel cap
Temperature hub
6000-TEMP-01
< Allows for temperature sensing to automatically initiate cooling or
heating of enclosure
< Intrinsically safe and loop powered with the 6000 Series control
unit
< Suitable for Zone 1 and Division 1 mounting
< Four temperature points per hub
< Temperature control for purged/pressurized enclosures
Temperature Hub for 6000 Series Purge system
Function
The 6000-TEMP-01 is intrinsically safe when connected to the control unit and will provide intrinsically safe connections for up to three (3)
6000-TSEN-01 temperature sensors. The 6000-TEMP-01 has one embedded temperature sensor for a single point temperature function.
The 6000-TEMP-01 can only be used with the 6000 Series control unit and cannot be used as a standalone device. This unit can be mounted in
Zone 1 and Class I / Division 1 locations but must be protected in Zone 21 and Class II / Division 1 locations.
Connection
Zone 1, 2
Class 1, Div. 1, 2
T
T
RD
WH
BK
+ V –
V +
B
A
–
SIG
+
–
SIG
RD
WH
BK
T
+
–
SIG
RD
WH
BK
IS PWR
IS PWR
IS DATA
IS DATA
Re
le